

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 5137-5138/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2020 in WP No. 25263/2009 08-01-2020 in WP No. 33544/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

R. RANJITH SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 45092/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 27145/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20061/2022 (XII)

(With IA No. 139647/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 139648/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 29-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.p. Parthiban, AOR

Ms. Priyaranjani Nagamuthu, Adv.

Mr. A.s.vairawan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sudhakaran, Adv.

Mr. Amod Bidhuri, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Mishra, Adv.

Mr. T. Hari Hara Sudhan, Adv.

Mr. G.r. Vikash, Adv.

Mr. Bilal Mansoor, Adv.

Mr. K.deivendran, Adv.

Mr. D. Alagendren, Adv.

Mr. M.a. Aruneshe, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Vaidehi Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Sharukh Ali, Adv.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 10th July, 2023.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR