ITEM NO.19 REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

### SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 45092/2021, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5137-5138/2021

R. RANJITH SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 45092/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20061/2022 (XII)

IA No. 139647/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 139648/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 25-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

#### For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. Kiritkumar Govindlal Sheth, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Pal, Adv.

Mr. Ashray Behura, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Parashar, Adv.

Mr. Prakhar Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.p. Parthiban, AOR

Mr. Bilal Mansoor, Adv.

#### For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. C Kranthi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. Kiritkumar Govindlal Sheth, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Pal, Adv.

Mr. Ashray Behura, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Parashar, Adv.

Mr. Prakhar Singh, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. Kiritkumar Govindlal Sheth, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Pal, Adv.

Mr. Ashray Behura, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Parashar, Adv.

Mr. Prakhar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Shankar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Priyambica M. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Ms. Kumudini Priyadarshani, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

# SLP(C) No. 5137 OF 2021

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Despite service of notice on respondent No. 6, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time is granted to respondent Nos.7 to 28 to file the counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars to issue notice to respondent Nos. 4 and 5, who are unserved.

List again on 18.10.2023.

# SLP(C) No.5138 OF 2021

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time is granted to respondent Nos.3 to 24 to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 18.10.2023.

# SLP(C) No. 20061 OF 2022

Four weeks time is granted to respondent Nos. 3, 5, 6, 8 to 10, 12 to 22 to file the counter affidavit.

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 1,2, 7, 11, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Two weeks time, is granted to the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars to issue notice to respondent No. 4, who is unserved.

List again on 18.10.2023.

**VIVEK SAXENA** Registrar

MG