# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5137-5138/2021 R. RANJITH SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20061/2022 (XII)

Date: 12-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

### For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Pal, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Nagar, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

Mr. Bilal Mansoor, Shreyas Kaushal, S. Geyolin Selvam, Adv.

#### For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.

Mr. C. Kranthi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

Mr. Sarathraj B, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Pal, Adv.

2

Mr. Puneet Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Pallavi Vashistha, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Pal, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Pallavi Vashistha, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ravishankar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay K Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sameeksha Kashyap, Adav.

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

### SLP(C) No. 5137/2021

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 4 to 6 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 7 to 28 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

## SLP(C) No. 5138/2021

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 3 to 24 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 20061/2022

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have already filed the counter

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Respondent No.4 has been deleted.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 7 and 11 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 3, 5, 6, 8 to 10, 12 to 22 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

> SUJATA SINGH Registrar

MG