

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 5137-5138/2021

**[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 08-01-2020
IN WP NO. 25263/2009 08-01-2020 IN WP NO. 33544/2018 PASSED BY THE
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS]**

R. RANJITH SINGH & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

**SLP(C) NO. 20061/2022 (XII)
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
175998/2022**

**IA NO. 175998/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

Date : 01-05-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA**

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

**Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. Paramasivam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.p. Parthiban, AOR
Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bilal Mansoor, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Kaushal, Adv.
Mr. S. Geyolin Selvam, Adv.
Mr. Alagiri K, Adv.**

For Respondent(s) :

**Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Ms. Tanvi Anand, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.
Mr. Pranjal Mishra, Adv.**

Mr. M. Karpaga Vinayagam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M Karpaga Vinayagam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sreegesh M.k, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mrs. V.santhanalakshmi, Adv.
Mrs. Meera Karta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Pal, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Yashodeep P Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. M. Karpaga Vinayagam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M Karpaga Vinayagam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sreegesh M.k, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mrs. V.santhanalakshmi, Adv.
Mrs. Meera Karta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Pal, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Yashodeep P Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Shankar Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sameeksha Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, AOR
Mr. Musthafa Atheeq .a, Adv.
Mr. Ashokkumar .k, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Leave granted.

**Appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed
reportable judgment, which is placed on file.**

**Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed
of.**

**(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**